CREDIT SUISSE

Information to the shareholders
of Subfund Credit Suisse (Lux)
Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund
2023 S-IV

CS Investment Funds 3
Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet,
L-2180 Luxembourg
R.C.S. Luxembourg B 89.370

(the “Company”)

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund
2023 S-IV

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-
IV (the “Subfund”)

Given the considerable amount of subscriptions received by the Subfund following its launch, the Board of
Directors had decided to close the Subfund for further subscriptions as per 15 November 2019, 3 p.m.
CET.

Due to the changing market circumstances, the Investment Manager of the Subfund has now identified
further investment opportunities falling within the investment universe of the Subfund. For this reason, the
Board of Directors has decided to temporarily re-open the Subfund for subscriptions as of 27 March 2020,
3 p.m. CET.

Shareholders must note that the Board of Directors may decide at its sole discretion to close the Subfund
again for further subscriptions at any time. In such case, Shareholders will be informed in accordance with
Chapter 14, “Information for Shareholders” of the prospectus.

Redemptions remain possible at any time.

The following share classes are affected by this measure:

Subfund

CS Investment Funds 3
Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-IV

Class| Currency| ISIN

A| HKD| LU1886375820
1




A UsD
AH AUD
AH SGD

Bj HKD|

Bj USD
BH EUR
BH SGD

IA USD

IA25 USD
1= USD
IBH GBR
UA USD
UB USD

LU1886375663
LU1886376398
LU1886376125
LU1886377016
LU1886376802
LU1886377529
LU1886377289
LU1886379061
LU1886381471
LU1886380150
LU1886381125
LU1886386272
LU1886386942

Shareholders should note that, once the above changes enter into effect, the updated Key Investor
Information Document (KIID) may be obtained at the registered office of the Company in accordance with

the provisions of the prospectus.
The documents are also available on www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 27 March 2020

The Board of Directors



