

# Information to the shareholders of Subfund Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-IV

# **CS Investment Funds 3**

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 89.370

(the "Company")

# Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-IV

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-IV (the "Subfund")

Given the considerable amount of subscriptions received by the Subfund following its launch, the Board of Directors had decided to close the Subfund for further subscriptions as per 15 November 2019, 3 p.m. CET.

Due to the changing market circumstances, the Investment Manager of the Subfund has now identified further investment opportunities falling within the investment universe of the Subfund. For this reason, the Board of Directors has decided to temporarily re-open the Subfund for subscriptions as of 27 March 2020, 3 p.m. CET.

Shareholders must note that the Board of Directors may decide at its sole discretion to close the Subfund again for further subscriptions at any time. In such case, Shareholders will be informed in accordance with Chapter 14, "Information for Shareholders" of the prospectus.

Redemptions remain possible at any time.

The following share classes are affected by this measure:

## **Subfund**

### **CS Investment Funds 3**

Credit Suisse (Lux) Fixed Maturity FR Bond Fund 2023 S-IV

ISIN	Currency	Class
LU1886375820	HKD	А

1

A	USD	LU1886375663
AH	AUD	LU1886376398
AH	SGD	LU1886376125
В	HKD	LU1886377016
В	USD	LU1886376802
ВН	EUR	LU1886377529
ВН	SGD	LU1886377289
IA	USD	LU1886379061
IA25	USD	LU1886381471
IB	USD	LU1886380150
IBH	GBP	LU1886381125
UA	USD	LU1886386272
UB	USD	LU1886386942

Shareholders should note that, once the above changes enter into effect, the updated Key Investor Information Document (KIID) may be obtained at the registered office of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the prospectus.

The documents are also available on www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 27 March 2020

The Board of Directors